# 504557035 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4603745

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                   |  |  |
|---|---|--|-------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |   | ENTITY CONVERSION  | ENTITY CONVERSION |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ   |  |                   |  |  |
|   |   | Name   | Execution Date    |  |  |
| RED.COM, INC.   |   |  | 03/31/2017        |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | TA  |  |                   |  |  |
| Name:   | RED.CO  | M, LLC   |                   |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 34 PARK   | (ER  |                   |  |  |
| City:   | IRVINE  |  |                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFOF   | RNIA   |                   |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 92618   |  |                   |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  | Total: 1  |  |                   |  |  |
| Property Type   |   | Number   |                   |  |  |
| Application Number:   | 1!  | 5092470  |                   |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D  |   |  |                   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>   | (9<br>e sent to t   | 949)760-9502<br>t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> d  |                   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i>  | e sent to t<br>provided;  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v   |                   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i>   | 9)<br><b>e sent to t</b><br>provided;<br>94   | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v<br>497600404  |                   |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:  | e sent to t<br>provided;<br>94<br>ef  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v   | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | e sent to t<br>provided;<br>9 <sup>4</sup><br>ef<br>لا<br>20  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET   | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | e sent to t<br>provided;<br>94<br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14   | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR  | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | e sent to t<br>provided;<br>94<br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14   | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET   | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if p</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | (9<br><b>e sent to t</b><br>provided;<br>9 <sup>4</sup><br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14<br>IF  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR  | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | (9<br><b>e sent to t</b><br>provided;<br>9 <sup>4</sup><br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14<br>IF  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR<br>RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614   | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NU  | (9<br><b>e sent to t</b><br>provided;<br>9 <sup>4</sup><br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14<br>IF  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR<br>RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614<br>REDCOM.115A  | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:  | (9<br><b>e sent to t</b><br>provided;<br>9 <sup>4</sup><br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14<br>IF  | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR<br>RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614<br>REDCOM.115A<br>JACOB PETERSON  | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will b</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:   | (9<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>94<br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14<br>IF<br>JMBER:   | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR<br>RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614<br>REDCOM.115A<br>JACOB PETERSON<br>/Jacob Peterson/<br>09/20/2017<br>TS#page1.tif<br>TS#page2.tif                                 | ria US Mail.      |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will b<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>DATE SIGNED:<br>Total Attachments: 5<br>source=CONVERSION-D<br>source=CONVERSION-D | (9<br>e sent to t<br>provided;<br>94<br>ef<br>K<br>20<br>14<br>17<br>17<br>17<br>17<br>19<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10 | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we<br>497600404<br>filing@knobbe.com<br>NOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LL<br>040 MAIN STREET<br>4TH FLOOR<br>RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614<br>REDCOM.115A<br>JACOB PETERSON<br>/Jacob Peterson/<br>09/20/2017<br>TS#page1.tif<br>TS#page2.tif<br>TS#page3.tif<br>TS#page4.tif | ria US Mail.      |  |  |

#### **ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION**

WA SECRETARY OF

OF

#### **RED.COM, LLC**

#### Dated as of March 31, 2017

The undersigned, in his capacity as a duly authorized representative of RED.COM, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows in accordance with Section 23B.09.040 of the Revised Code of Washington:

- 1. The name of the converting entity before conversion was Red.com, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity").
- 2. The name of the converted entity after conversion is RED.COM, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").
- 3. The Converting Entity was converted into the Surviving Entity effective as of March 31, 2017.
- 4. The conversion was duly approved by the shareholders of the Converting Entity pursuant to 23B.09.030 of the Revised Code of Washington.
- 5. The Surviving Entity consents to service of process pursuant to Section 23.95.450 of the Revised Code of Washington in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of the Converting Entity. The mailing address of an office which may be used for the purpose of 23.95.450 of the Revised Code of Washington is:

RED.COM, LLC 34 Parker Irvine, California 92618

[Signature on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

Jarred Land Authorized Officer



# **COVER SHEET FOR CONVERSION OF BUSINESS ENTITY**

The undersigned, under penalties of perjury, do hereby attest to the conversion and/or domestication of the specified entity by virtue of the selections and information provided below.

## **Converting from:** (current domicile and entity type)

| Choose 1 domicile (required)  | Choose 1 entity type (required)     | Governing statute |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|
| ✓ Domestic (Washington)       | ✓ Profit Corporation                | RCW 23.B          |
| Foreign (list domicile below) | Limited Liability Company (LLC)     | RCW 25.15         |
|                               | Limited Partnership (LP or LLLP)    | RCW 25.10         |
|                               | Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) | RCW 25.05         |
|                               | unincorporated entity               |                   |
|                               | Other: (list below)                 |                   |
|                               |                                     |                   |

### **<u>Converting to:</u>** (new domicile and entity type)

| Choose 1 domicile (required)    |                         | Choose 1 entity type (required)     | Governing statute |  |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Domestic (Washington)           |                         | Profit Corporation                  | RCW 23.B          |  |
| ✓ Foreign (list domicile below) | $\overline{\mathbf{V}}$ | Limited Liability Company (LLC)     | RCW 25.15         |  |
| Nevada                          |                         | Limited Partnership (LP or LLLP)    | RCW 25.10         |  |
|                                 |                         | Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) | RCW 25.05         |  |
|                                 |                         | unincorporated entity               | 1                 |  |
|                                 |                         | Other: (list below)                 |                   |  |
|                                 |                         |                                     |                   |  |

- 1. Current name of entity: Red.com, Inc.
- 2. UBI# (if available): 602020241
- 3. Name of new entity: <u>RED.COM, LLC</u>
- 4. Date conversion is to be effective: March 31, 2017
- 5. Street and mailing address for service of process if converted organization is foreign: \_\_\_\_

CSC Services of Nevada, Inc.

2215-B Renaissance Drive

City Las Vegas

State or Country Nevada Postal Code 89119

\*Attach required documents per RCW\_Articles of Conversion\_



**Conversion Cover Sheet** 

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 6/14



 $\Theta$ 

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

| <b>Articles of Conversion</b> |  |
|-------------------------------|--|
|-------------------------------|--|

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

| Filed in the office of<br>Calorek (yeste  | 20170140870-50                             |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| Barbara K. Cegavske<br>Secretary of State | Filing Date and Time<br>03/31/2017 8:04 AM |  |  |
| State of Nevada                           | Entity Number<br>E0155452017-2             |  |  |

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PLEASE NOTE: The charter document for the resulting entity must be submitted/filed simultaneously with the articles of conversion.

## Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity:

| Red.com, Inc.              | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |        |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| Name of constituent entity |                                       | ······ |
| Washington                 | corporation                           |        |
| Jurisdiction               | Entity type *                         |        |
| and,                       |                                       |        |
| RED.COM, LLC               |                                       |        |
| Name of resulting entity   |                                       |        |
| Nevada                     | limited-liability company             |        |
| Jurisdiction               | Entity type *                         |        |

- 2. A plan of conversion has been adopted by the constituent entity in compliance with the law of the jurisdiction governing the constituent entity.
- 3. Location of plan of conversion: (check one)
  - Th Th

The entire plan of conversion is attached to these articles.

X

The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity.

The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited *partnership is* on file at the records office required by NRS 38.330.

\* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15



1131

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5788 Website: www.nvsos.gov

| Ar         | ICLES OF CONVE       |           |
|------------|----------------------|-----------|
|            | Page 2               | · · · · • |
|            |                      | •         |
| ACK INK OF | LY- DO NOT HIGHLIGHT | -         |

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4. Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):

| N∦A  |  |  |   |
|--|--|--|---|
|  |  |  | * |
| neren en el constante en el consta |  |  |   |

5. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date: March 31, 2017

Time: 9:10 AM

6. Signatures - must be signed by:

 If constituent entity is a Nevada entity; an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general partners of each Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; a trustee of each Nevada business trust; a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS chapter 87).

2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it.

| Red.com, Inc,              |           |                |
|----------------------------|-----------|----------------|
| Name of constituent entity | •         |                |
| X                          | President | March 31, 2017 |
| Signature                  | Title     | Date           |

\* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

#### FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper lees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 82A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

## PATENT REEL: 043928 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 09/20/2017**